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Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Chao, Diana (CI-StPaul)
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 3:04 PM
To: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)
Subject: RE: 1631 English St

Ok great! If you can make it for 9/25, that would be good, since it sounds like they want to make sure it’s taken care of 
before the closing date on 9/27. 
 
I will let them know we will have it removed at the PH on 9/25. 
 
Thanks! 
 

From: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)  
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 2:57 PM 
To: Chao, Diana (CI-StPaul) <Diana.Chao@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: RE: 1631 English St 
 
Sure.  If I can make it for 9/25.  Oct 2 would be the next date. 
 
Mai 
 

From: Chao, Diana (CI-StPaul)  
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 1:16 PM 
To: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul) <mai.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Cc: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: FW: 1631 English St 
 
Hello Mai, 
 
We need to remove the Q1 2019 assessment of $62.61 for 1631 English St. Project # CG1902B1, assessment # 190105. 
 
Aspen says “Just today I learned of an error made on our part in regards to the address above.  $62.61 for Q1 of  2019 
was assessed to the property taxes  in error.  There  was a change of ownership that occurred and complicated things a 
bit, regardless there was an oversight.  The property is now selling again and the closing company is looking for a correct 
amount to be reflected  on the tax records.  Is there a way to fix this this late in the game?  The closing is on 9/27/2019.” 
 
Will your amended resolution be approved on 9/25/19? 
 
Thanks, 
 

Diana Chao 
Solid Waste Programs Specialist
Saint Paul Public Works 
25 West 4th Street 
1500 City Hall Annex 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-6216 
diana.chao@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
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From: grevering.sph@gmail.com [mailto:grevering.sph@gmail.com]  
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 12:11 PM 
To: Chao, Diana (CI-StPaul) <Diana.Chao@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Cc: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: FW: 1631 English St 
 
Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 
 
Diana, 
Please see information below from Aspen. 
 
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Sanders, Stacey <ssanders@aspenwaste.com>  
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 11:53 AM 
To: 'grevering.sph@gmail.com' <grevering.sph@gmail.com> 
Subject: RE: 1631 English St 
 
Greg, 
The entire assessment of $62.61 needs to be removed from the property 
 
Stacey Sanders 
Aspen Waste Systems 
Office Operations Manager 
ssanders@aspenwaste.com 
612-884-8017 
 
Aspen. The clean, green way. 
www.aspenwaste.com 
 

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com <grevering.sph@gmail.com>  
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 11:41 AM 
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To: Sanders, Stacey <ssanders@aspenwaste.com>; Bauman, Cydnee <cbauman@aspenwaste.com> 
Subject: FW: 1631 English St 
 
Stacey, 
Please see question below. 
 
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>  
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 11:39 AM 
To: grevering.sph@gmail.com 
Cc: Chao, Diana (CI-StPaul) <Diana.Chao@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: RE: 1631 English St 
 
Hi Stacy, 
 
Do you just want us to remove or adjust the assessment? Tell us what you need and we can make that happen!   
 
Greg, could your send Stacy’s response back to Diana and I as she is the keeper of the assessment changes and can get 
this done ASAP! 
 
Thanks, 
 
Chris   
 

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com [mailto:grevering.sph@gmail.com]  
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 11:36 AM 
To: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: FW: 1631 English St 
 

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 

 
Chris, 
Please see statement and question below. 
 
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Sanders, Stacey <ssanders@aspenwaste.com>  
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 11:27 AM 
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To: grevering.sph@gmail.com 
Subject: 1631 English St 
 
Morning Greg, 
Just today I learned of an error made on our part in regards to the address above.  $62.61 for Q1 of  2019 was assessed 
to the property taxes  in error.  There  was a change of ownership that occurred and complicated things a bit, regardless 
there was an oversight.  The property is now selling again and the closing company is looking for a correct amount to be 
reflected  on the tax records.  Is there a way to fix this this late in the game?  The closing is on 9/27/2019.   
 
Please advise  
 
Stacey Sanders 
Aspen Waste Systems 
Office Operations Manager 
ssanders@aspenwaste.com 
612-884-8017 
 
Aspen. The clean, green way. 
www.aspenwaste.com 
 


